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DEVELOPMENT OF INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR IN TRIPURA


3242.  SHRI RAJIB BHATTACHARJEE:


Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is taking any initiative to develop a new industrial corridor in

Tripura; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, particularly with reference to the status of the project, potential investment, employment opportunities, and aspects of coordination with the State

Government?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)


(a) to (b): Under National Industrial Corridor Development Programme (NICDP), no such proposal for development of a new industrial corridor in Tripura is under

consideration.


********
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